FreeZone® 2.5 Liter Benchtop Freeze Dryers
Specifications
*U.S. Patent No. 6,968,631
❉❉ Patented* moisture sensor
•	 Compact benchtop design with a small footprint
•	 Stainless steel and powder-coated steel exterior
•	 Quick-disconnect drain hose fitting with hose connector.
18", 1/4" ID silicone tubing and clamp included

16   |   labconco.com
FreeZone® 8 Liter -50° C Benchtop Freeze Dryers
Ordering Information
Actual Dimensions & Shipping Weights
Refrigeration Temperature Overall Dimensions (w x d x h) Shipping Weight
-50° C (-58° F) 22.5" x 26.5" x 18.5" (57.2 x 67.3 x 47.0 cm) 173 lbs. (79 kg)
**	System amperage shown includes 8 amp maximum vacuum pump rating.
**System amperage shown includes 4.5 amp maximum vacuum pump rating.
230V, 50 Hz
for Great Britain (UK)
115V, 60 Hz, 20A
for North America
230V, 50 Hz
Schuko
230V, 50 Hz
for China/Australia
230V, 60 Hz
for North America
230V, 60 Hz
for Saudi Arabia
230V, 50 Hz
for India
Plug Configurations
Catalog Number Configurator:
Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number to order your FreeZone 8 Liter -50° C Benchtop Freeze Dryer.
Electrical Requirements
Collector Capacity Refrigeration Temperature Volts Amps Note
8 L -50° C 115 14* Requires 20 amp dedicated circuit
8 L -50° C 230  7**
7 0 0 8 0 0
Select the COLLECTOR COIL and CHAMBER
MATERIAL of your freeze dryer. This is the sixth digit
of your catalog number.
1 =	Stainless steel
2 =	PTFE-coated stainless steel
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION and
PLUG TYPE of your freeze dryer. These are the eighth
and ninth digits of your catalog number.
00 =	115V, 60 Hz, with 20A plug for North America
10 =	230V, 60 Hz, with plug for North America
15 =	230V, 60 Hz, with plug for Saudi Arabia
30 =	230V, 50 Hz, with Schuko plug
40 =	230V, 50 Hz, with plug for China/Australia
50 =	230V, 50 Hz, with plug for Great Britain (UK)
70 =	230V, 50 Hz, with plug for India
labconco.com   |   17
FreeZone® Legacy™ 2.5 Liter Benchtop Freeze Dryers
Specifications
Options include:
•	 PTFE-coated collector coil and chamber for corrosive compounds
•	 Region-specific electrical plug configurations
All models require (not included):
•	 Vacuum pump with a displacement of at least 98 L/min,
0.007 mBar ultimate pressure and fitting for
3/4" ID vacuum hose. See pages 41-44
•	 Drying accessory with 7 digit catalog number.
See pages 36-38
•	 Freeze dry glassware if not bulk freeze drying.
See pages 46, 50
See ordering information at the bottom of page 23.
Application suitability:
•	 Light sample loads
•	 Limited floor space
All models feature:
•	 Upright stainless steel collector coil capable of removing 2 L
of water in 24 hours and holding 2.5 L of ice before defrosting*
•	 1/3 hp HCFC/CFC-free refrigeration system to cool collector to
-50° C (-58° F). For aqueous samples. Not for use with samples
containing acetonitrile, methanol or ethanol
❉❉ LCD displays system operating parameters, set-up parameters
and alarm messages. User configured to display vacuum in mBar,
Torr or Pa and temperature in ° C or ° F. Also displays total hours